7
Dimensions:
Specifications:
Height: 	 900FH: 16.5” (41.9 cm)
1000FH: 21.8” (55.4 cm)
Width: 		 5.96” (15.1 cm)
Depth: 	 5.96” (15.1 cm)
with Bracket 6.32” (16.1 cm)
Weight:	 900FH: 6.0 lbs (2.7 kg)
1000FH: 10 lbs (4.5 kg)
Ports: 7/8”-14 UNF-2B (SAE J1926)
Service Clearance (Top): 900FH: 5.0” (12.7 cm)
         1000FH: 10.0” (25.4 cm)
Vacuum Installation Recommended

1000FH FRONT VIEW 1000FH SIDE VIEW 900FH BACK VIEW
TOP VIEW
900FH SIDE VIEW
(5.00/127 CLEARANCE
REQUIRED FOR
ELEMENT REMOVAL)
(10.00/254 CLEARANCE
REQUIRED FOR
ELEMENT REMOVAL)
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION
900FH2 900 Turbine Assy., 2 micron Filter
900FH10 900 Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
900FH30 900 Turbine Assy., 30 micron Filter
900FH31230 900 Turbine Assy., 12VDC Heater, 30 micron Filter
900FH32430 900 Turbine Assy., 24VDC Heater, 30 micron Filter
1000FH2 1000 Turbine Assy., 2 micron Filter
1000FH10 1000 Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
1000FH30 1000 Turbine Assy., 30 micron Filter
1000FH3122 1000 Turbine Assy., 12VDC Heater, 2 micron Filter
1000FH31210 1000 Turbine Assy., 12VDC Heater, 10 micron Filter
1000FH31230 1000 Turbine Assy., 12VDC Heater, 30 micron Filter
1000FH3242 1000 Turbine Assy., 24VDC Heater, 2 micron Filter
1000FH32430 1000 Turbine Assy., 24VDC Heater, 30 micron Filter
SI
N
G
LE

Vacuum Installation Recommended
Maximum Pressure: 15 psi (1.03 bar)
Max Flow Rate: 900MA/M: 90 gph (341 lph)
1000MA/M: 180 gph (681 lph)
FUELTurbine Series - 900/1000MA-MAM
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION
900MA2 900 Marine Turbine Assy., 2 micron Filter
900MA10 900 Marine Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
900MA30 900 Marine Turbine Assy., 30 micron Filter
900MAM2 900 Marine - Metal Bowl - Turbine Assy., 2 micron Filter
900MAM10 900 Marine - Metal Bowl - Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
900MAM30 900 Marine - Metal Bowl - Turbine Assy., 30 micron Filter
1000MA2 1000 Marine Turbine Assy., 2 micron Filter
1000MA10 1000 Marine Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
1000MA30 1000 Marine Turbine Assy., 30 micron Filter
1000MAM2 1000 Marine - Metal Bowl - Turbine Assy., 2 micron Filter
1000MAM10 1000 Marine - Metal Bowl - Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
1000MAM30 1000 Marine - Metal Bowl - Turbine Assy., 30 micron Filter
1000MAP10 1000 Marine - Water Probe - Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
Create a Part Number
H
ou
si

n
10
 m
ic
ro
n
30
 m
ic
ro
n
1000MA     P  10
900MA    1000MA             M              2      10    30
MOUNTING PATTERN 1000MA/MAM
MOUNTING PATTERN 900MA/MAM
1000MA FRONT VIEW 1000MAM SIDE VIEW 900MAM BACK VIEW
TOP VIEW - MA
(10.00/254 CLEARANCE
REQUIRED FOR
ELEMENT REMOVAL)

Stainless Steel T-handle Kit - Includes 1B
Optional - Stainless Steel T-handle Vacuum Gauge
1B T-handle O-ring - Included in 9A
2A RK 11-1933-04 900/1000MA-MAM Lid Kit - Includes 1B & 2B
2B Lid Gasket - Included in 9A
3A 2040N-02
2040N-10
2040N-30
900MA/MAM Replacement Element 2 micron - Includes 1B & 2B
900MA/MAM Replacement Element 10 micron - Includes 1B & 2B
900MA/MAM Replacement Element 30 micron - Includes 1B & 2B
3B 2020N-02
2020N-10
2020N-30
1000MA/MAM Replacement Element 2 micron - Includes 1B & 2B
1000MA/MAM Replacement Element 10 micron - Includes 1B & 2B
1000MA/MAM Replacement Element 30 micron - Includes 1B & 2B
4A 900/1000MA-MAM Body/Housing - Not Sold Separately
4B RK11-2005 Bracket Kit - (Black) Includes Bolt, Washer, and Nut
4C RK 11-1679 Plastic Feed-thru Plug Kit (O-ring Included in 9A)

7A
7F
7
Model
MA
Model
MAM
Turbine - 900/1000MA-MAM
15
Turbine Series - 75900/1000FHX
Dimensions:
Questions?    Email: racortech@parker.com    Phone: 800-344-3286    News:  www.racornews.com
FUEL
Create a Part Number
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION
75900FHX2 Dual 900 Turbine Assy., 2 micron Filter
75900FHX10 Dual 900 Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
75900FHX30 Dual 900 Turbine Assy., 30 micron Filter
751000FHX2 Dual 1000 Turbine Assy., 2 micron Filter
751000FHX10 Dual 1000 Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
751000FHX30 Dual 1000 Turbine Assy., 30 micron Filter
H
ou
si
ng

75900FHX  Front
75900FHX/751000FHX Top
751000FHX Profile
Specifications:
Diesel Applications
Height: 	 75900FHX: 16.5” (41.9 cm)
	 751000FHX: 21.8” (55.4 cm)
Width: 		 18.75” (47.6 cm) with Bracket
Depth: 	 10.8” (27.4 cm) with Bracket
Dry Weight: 75900FHX: 23.0 lbs (10.4 kg)
	     751000FHX: 30 lbs (13.6 kg)
Valve Male Fittings:
	 7/8”-14 UNF-2A (SAE J514 37° Flare)
Service Clearance (Top):
	 75900FHX: 5.0” (12.7 cm)
	 751000FHX: 10.0” (25.4 cm)
Vacuum Installation Recommended
Maximum Head Pressure: 15 psi (1.03 bar)
Max Flow Rate:
	 75900FHX: 180 gph (682 lph)

1000FH Replacement Element 30 micron
Accessories and Parts Available (Not Shown)
Turbine Series - 75900/1000FHX
Valve Operations
See RSL0292
For 900FH/1000FH Parts Breakdown
2A
5A
17
Turbine Series - 75900/1000MAX/M/P
Dimensions:
Questions?    Email: racortech@parker.com    Phone: 800-344-3286    News:  www.racornews.com
FUEL
Create a Part Number
ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION
75900MAX2 Marine - Dual 900 Turbine Assy., 2 micron Filter
75900MAX10 Marine - Dual 900 Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
75900MAX30 Marine - Dual Turbine Assy., 30 micron Filter
751000MAX2 Marine - Dual 1000 Turbine Assy., 2 micron Filter
751000MAX10 Marine - Dual 1000 Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
751000MAX30 Marine - Dual 1000 Turbine Assy., 30 micron Filter
75900MAXM2 Marine - Metal Bowl - Dual 900 Turbine Assy., 2 micron Filter
75900MAXM10 Marine - Metal Bowl - Dual 900 Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
75900MAXM30 Marine - Metal Bowl - Dual 900 Turbine Assy., 30 micron Filter
751000MAXM2 Marine - Metal Bowl - Dual 1000 Turbine Assy., 2 micron Filter
751000MAXM10 Marine - Metal Bowl - Dual 1000 Turbine Assy., 10 micron Filter
751000MAXM30 Marine - Metal Bowl - Dual 1000 Turbine Assy., 30 micron Filter
751000MAXP10 Marine - Dual 1000 Turbine Assy., Water Sensor Probe, 10 micron Filter
H
ou
si
ng

Height: 	 75900MAX: 16.5” (41.9 cm)
	 751000MAX: 22.0” (55.9 cm)
	 75900MAXM: 15.8” (40.1 cm)
	 751000MAXM: 21.8” (55.4 cm)
Width: 		 18.75” (47.6 cm) with Bracket
Depth: 	 10.8” (27.4 cm) with Bracket
Weight:	 75900MAX: 23.0 lbs (10.4 kg)
	 751000MAX: 30 lbs (13.6 kg)
	 75900MAXM: 23.0 lbs (10.4 kg)
	 751000MAXM: 30 lbs (13.6 kg)
Valve Male Fittings:
	 7/8”-14 UNF-2A
	 (SAE J514 37° Flare)
Service Clearance (Top):
	 75900MAX: 5.0” (12.7 cm)
	 751000MAX: 10.0” (25.4 cm)
Vacuum Installation Recommended
Maximum Head Pressure: 15 psi (1.03 bar)
Max Flow Rate: